
LEGAL NOTICE 
 

PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP  
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 
NOTICE OF AWARD 

  
The Pennsauken Township Board of Education at the June 20, 2017 meeting awarded contracts for professional services 
for the 2017-2018 school year pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A.5a(1).  The resolution of award and the contract listed below 
are available for public inspection at the Office of the Board Secretary located at 1695 Hylton Rd., Pennsauken, NJ  
08110, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. 
 
Name    Description Services  Est. Amt. Term  Nature of Contract 
 
Bowman & Company LLP  Board Auditor  $232.00 hrly July 1, 2017- RFQ 18-01   
         June 30, 2018 
 
Garrison Architects   Board Architect  $150.00 hrly July 1, 2017- RFQ 18-02  
         June 30, 2018 
 
Remington & Vernick   Board Engineer  $165.00 hrly July 1 2017- RFQ 18-03    
Engineers, Inc.        June 30, 2018 
 
Woodbury Medical Center,  School Physician $50,000.00 July 1, 2017- RFQ 18-04   
Anthony W. Bonett, M.D.    annually June 30, 2018 
 
Parker McCay    Board Solicitor  $175.00 hrly July 1, 2017- RFQ 18-05   
    Labor Attorney    June 30, 2018 
    Special Ed Attorney 
    Bond Counsel  $290.00 hrly 
 
Arcadis US, Inc.   Environmental   $331.00 hrly July 1, 2017- RFQ 18-06 
    Consultant    June 30, 2018 
 
Phoenix Advisors, LLC  Financial Advisor $175.00 hrly July 1, 2017- RFQ 18-07 
         June 30, 2018 
 
Conner Strong & Buckelew Risk Management $70,000.00 July 1, 2017- Renewal 
    Consultant    June 30, 2018 
 
Conner Strong & Buckelew Broker of Record $270,000.00 July 1, 2017 Renewal 
    Health Benefits    June 30, 2018 
 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of NJ Medical Benefits $1,572,732.48  July 1, 2017 Renewal 
         June 30, 2018 
 
AmeriHealth of NJ  Medical Benefits $10,887,547.20 July 1, 2017 Renewal 
         June 30, 2018 
 
Benecard   Prescription Benefits $4,250,095.56 July 1, 2017 Renewal 
         June 30, 2018  
 
Delta Dental   Dental Benefits  $860,496.48 July 1, 2017 Renewal 
         June 30, 2018      
      
 By order of the Pennsauken Township Board of Education 
 
 
 
Noreen W. Boston 
School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 


